	1LN FL894 934 3636
RECOF	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Tradema
	50104 ▼ ▼ ▼
	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sekar Alla – September 12, 2002 Seung-Yong Choi – September 12, 2002 Dale Dhanoa – September 26, 2002 Elso DiFranco - September 12, 2002 Galina Krokhina - September 12, 2002 Keqiang Li - September 12, 2002 Thiagarajan Balasubramanian - September 30, 2002 Wen-Chun Zhang - September 12, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PharmaCore, Inc. Street Address: 4170 Mendenhall Oaks Parkway, Su City: High Point State: NC Zip: 2 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	FINANCE SECTION
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/202,137, filed July 24, 20  Additional numbers at	
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/202,137, filed July 24, 20  Additional numbers at:  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	02 ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/202,137, filed July 24, 20  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Samuel B. Rollins	02 ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/202,137, filed July 24, 20  Additional numbers at:  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Samuel B. Rollins  Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	ached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/202,137, filed July 24, 20  Additional numbers at:  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Samuel B. Rollins  Kilpatrick Stockton LLP  1001 West Fourth Street	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/202,137, filed July 24, 20  Additional numbers at:  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Samuel B. Rollins  Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed Check #
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/202,137, filed July 24, 20  Additional numbers at:  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Samuel B. Rollins  Kilpatrick Stockton LLP  1001 West Fourth Street	ached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00    Enclosed Check #    Authorized to be charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/202,137, filed July 24, 20  Additional numbers at:  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Samuel B. Rollins  Kilpatrick Stockton LLP  1001 West Fourth Street	ached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00    Enclosed Check #    Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/202,137, filed July 24, 20  Additional numbers at:  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Samuel B. Rollins  Kilpatrick Stockton LLP  1001 West Fourth Street  Winston-Salem, NC 27101	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00      Enclosed Check #      Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  16-1435  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/202,137, filed July 24, 20  Additional numbers at:  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Samuel B. Rollins  Kilpatrick Stockton LLP  1001 West Fourth Street  Winston-Salem, NC 27101	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed Check #  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  16-1435
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/202,137, filed July 24, 20  Additional numbers at:  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Samuel B. Rollins  Kilpatrick Stockton LLP  1001 West Fourth Street  Winston-Salem, NC 27101  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informics a true copy of the original document.  Samuel B. Rollins  Name of Person Signing	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00      Enclosed Check #      Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  16-1435  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account is true and correct and any attached copy  Signature Date
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/202,137, filed July 24, 20  Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Samuel B. Rollins Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 1001 West Fourth Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a true copy of the original document.  Samuel B. Rollins Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00      Enclosed Check #      Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  16-1435  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account is true and correct and any attached copy  Signature Date  cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 11
If this document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/202,137, filed July 24, 20  Additional numbers at:  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Samuel B. Rollins  Kilpatrick Stockton LLP  1001 West Fourth Street  Winston-Salem, NC 27101   DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informis a true copy of the original document.  Samuel B. Rollins  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including  Mail focuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & Commissioner of Paten	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00      Enclosed Check #      Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  16-1435  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account is true and correct and any attached copy  Signature Date

PATENT

# For: X U.S. Patent and/or X Foreign Rights

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

<b>ASSIG</b>	NORS:
--------------	-------

Sekar Alla

(type or print name of assignor)

4411 Amethyst Court, Apt. 1D

Greensboro, NC 27409

Address

India

Nationality

Seung-Yong Choi

(type or print name of assignor)

4017 Stone Bluff Court

Greensboro, NC 27410

Address

Korea

Nationality

Dale Dhanoa

(type or print name of assignor)

252 Albion Street, Unit 23

Wakefield, MA 01880

Address

USA

Nationality

Elso DiFranco

(type or print name of assignor)

4765 Melvina Road

Greensboro, NC 27406

Address

USA

Nationality

Galina Krokhina

(type or print name of assignor)

3704 Timberoak Drive

Greensboro, NC 27410

Address

Ukraine Nationality

Keqiang Li

(type or print name of assignor)

4418 Feldspar Court, Apt. 1D

Greensboro, NC 27409

Address

USA Nationality

Balasubramanian Thiagarajan

(type or print name of assignor)

1610 Amber Ridge Lane, Apt. F

Raleigh, NC 27607

Address

India Nationality

Wen-Chun Zhang

(type or print name of assignor)

8 Pilot Ridge Court

Greensboro, NC 27407

Address

China Nationality

Page 1 of 10

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

assignment;

PharmaCore, Inc. a Delaware corporation (type or print name of assignee) 4170 Mendenhall Oaks Parkway, Suite 140 High Point, NC 27265 USA Address **Nationality** 

and the succ	cessors, as	signs and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE	
		(complete one of the following:)	
X	the entire	right, title and interest	
	□ an undivided percent (%) interest		
for the Unite	d States an	d its territorial possessions	
	(check the	e following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)	
×	and in all	foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority	
in and to any	all improve	ements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	
AMINO	ACID DER	IVATIVES	
and which is	found in		
(a)	X	U.S. provisional patent application no. <u>60/307,524</u> filed on <u>July 24, 2001</u>	
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith	
(c)		U.S. patent application executed on	
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.	
(d)	×	U.S. application serial no. <u>10/202,137</u> filed on <u>July 24, 2002</u>	
(e)	X	International application no. PCT/ <u>US/02/23336</u>	
(f)		U.S. patent no issued	
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent	
		regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.	
(g)	$\boxtimes$	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the	
		right to claim priority	
and, in and	to, Letters I	Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or	
any continua	ition, divisio	n, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue	
or re-examin	ation there	of.	
ASS	SIGNOR h	ereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or	
encumbranc	e has bee	n or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this	

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters

Page 2 of 10

Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have respectively set our hands and seals as indicated below:

Signed this 12 day of SeR, 2002

A- Schar Ressy Sekar Alla

## NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not require of execution. 35 USC 261.	ed for assignment and is only prima facie evidence
Details of Country	U.S.A.
and place of signing of assignment	PharmaCore Lluc. High Point, NC 27265
Before me this 12th day of Sept the following above named individual, to r who executed the foregoing assignment in	me known to be the person who is described in and
© he ☐ she executed the same of ☐ fris ☐ her	
own free will for the purpose therein expre	Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America  Mu Commission Lypnib 3-6-2007

Page 3 of 10

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

EXT. TAIL N EL 894 934 363 U.S.

Signed this 12 day of Sept, 2002

Leungyoryehod Seung-Yong Choi

#### NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required of execution. 35 USC 261.	for assignment and is only prima facie evidence
Details of Country	U.S.A.
and place of signing of assignment	PharmaCore, eluc. High Point, n.C. 27265
Before me this 12 day of Sept.	2002, Seung-Yong Choi, personally
appeared the following above named indi	ividual, to me known to be the person who is
described in and who executed the foregoi	ng assignment instrument and acknowledged to
me that	
□ he □ she	
executed the same of ™nis □ her	
own free will for the purpose therein express	sed.
	otary Public or Consular Officer of the United ates of America
γ	My Communion expires 3-6-2007

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

Page 4 of 10

EX

Signed this 10 day of 12 tember, 2002

Dale Dhanoa

## NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	Buelington, Commonwealth of Wassachuguts United States of America
Before me this 20th day of betember appeared the following above named individ described in and who executed the foregoing me that	ual, to me known to be the person who is
☑ he ☐ she executed the same of ☑his ☐ her	
own free will for the purpose therein expressed	
	Public of Consular Officer of the United

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/13/09

Page 5 of 10

Signed this 12th day of September 2002

## NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not requi of execution. 35 USC 261.	red for assignment and is only prima facie evidence
Details of Country	_U.S.A.
and place of signing of assignment	PharmaCore, chic. High Point, nc 27265
Before me this 12th day of Sept	2002, ELSO DiFRANCO, personally
appeared the following above named	individual, to me known to be the person who is
described in and who executed the fore	egoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to
me that	
r he □ she	
executed the same of ☐fis ☐ her	
own free will for the purpose therein exp	pressed.
	Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
	My Commission experies 3-6-2007

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

Page 6 of 10

Signed this 12 day of sept., 2002

Galina Kroklussa

## NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for of execution. 35 USC 261.	assignment and is only prima facie evidence
Details of Country	<u>u.s.a.</u>
and place of signing of assignment	Pharmacore, the Night Point, nc 27265
Before me this 12th day of Supt appeared the following above named individual described in and who executed the foregoing ame that	
☐ he ☐/she executed the same of ☐his ☐/Ker	
own free will for the purpose therein expressed  Notan States	y Public or Consular Officer of the United 3 - 6 2007

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

Page 7 of 10

Signed this 12th day of Sept., 2002

Keqiangii

## NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required of execution. 35 USC 261.	for assignment and is only prima facie evidence
Details of Country	<u>u.s.a.</u>
and place of signing of assignment	PharmaCore, Inc. High Point, nc 27265
Before me this 12th day of Supt	2002, KEQIANG LI, personally appeared
the following above named individual, to me	e known to be the person who is described in and
who executed the foregoing assignment ins	strument and acknowledged to me that
☑ he ☐ she executed the same of ☑his ☐ her	
own free will for the purpose therein expres	sed.
	John J. Bauldurg  John Public or Consular Officer of the United J.  My Commission expires 3-6-2007

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

Page 8 of 10

Signed this 30 day of September 2002

Thiogarajon Balasubramanian

## NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country		<u>U5</u>	A	
and place of signing	g of assignment	Dut	ham County	
Before me this <u>3</u>		<b>2</b>	•	BALASUBRAMANIA A  JBRAMANIAN  TO THE STATE OF THE STATE O
	is described in a		ne foregoing assignme	
t he executed the sar	□ she ne of <b>⊠</b> his □	l her		
own free will for the	purpose therein	expressed.		
		Notary Public or C States of America		Commission Expires 11-05-2
		Notary Public or C States of America	onsular Officer of the United	<u>d</u>

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

Page 9 of 10

Signed this A day of Sept., 2002

Wen-Chun Zhang

## NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for of execution. 35 USC 261.	assignment and is only prima facie evidence
Details of Country	U.S.A.
and place of signing of assignment	Dharma Core, chic. High Point, n. C 27265
Before me this 12th day of Sept	_ 2002, WEN-CHUN ZHANG , personally
appeared the following above named individu described in and who executed the foregoing a	
me that	
to he ☐ she executed the same of ☐ her	
own free will for the purpose therein expressed.  Notary States	Public or Consular Officer of the United of America  My Commission experts 3-6-2007

Page 10 of 10